Series 2260B Programmable DC Power Supplies
  DATASHEET
Source a wide range of voltages and currents with the
360 W, 720 W, or 1080 W Series 2260B Programmable
DC Power Supplies. Choose from 8 versions with voltage
output of 30 V, 80 V, 250 V, or 800 V. The 360 W versions
can output current of 36 A, 13.5 A, or 4.5 A; the 720 W
models can output 72 A, 27 A, or 2.88 A; and the 1080 W

Current: 200 ppm/°C.
Safety	 NRTL listed to UL61010-1.
Conforms to European Union Low Voltage Directive.
EMC	 Conforms to European Union EMC Directive.
Dimensions, Weight	 360 W Models: 71 mm wide × 124 mm high × 350 mm deep (2.80 in. × 4.88 in. × 13.78 in.).
Net Weight: Approximately 3 kg (6.6 lb.).
Shipping Weight: 4.3 kg (9.5 lb.).
	 720 W Models: 142.5 mm wide × 124 mm high × 350 mm deep (5.61 in. × 4.88 in. × 13.78 in.).
Net Weight: Approximately 5 kg (11 lb.).
Shipping Weight: 6.8 kg (15 lb.).
	 1080 W Models: 214 mm wide × 124 mm high × 350 mm deep (8.43 in × 4.88 in × 13.78 in).
Net Weight: Approximately 7.5 kg (16.5 lb.).
Shipping Weight: 9.6 kg (21 lb.)
Warranty	 3 years.
Ordering Information
2260B-30-36	 Programmable DC 360 W Power Supply, 30 V, 36 A
2260B-80-13	 Programmable DC 360 W Power Supply, 80 V, 13.5 A
2260B-250-4	 Programmable DC 360 W Power Supply, 250 V, 4.5 A
2260B-30-72	 Programmable DC 720 W Power Supply, 30 V, 72 A
2260B-80-27	 Programmable DC 720 W Power Supply, 80 V, 27 A
2260B-800-2	 Programmable DC 720 W Power Supply, 800 V, 2.88 A
2260B-30-108	 Programmable DC 1080 W Power Supply, 30 V, 108 A
2260B-80-40	 Programmable DC 1080 W Power Supply, 80 V, 40.5 A
6  |  WWW.TEK.COM
DATASHEETSeries 2260B Programmable DC Power Supplies
Supplied Accessories
	 2260B Basic Accessory Kit (for 30 V and 80 V models)
	 2260B-010 Basic Accessories Kit (for 250 V/800 V Series)
	 Test Lead Set (for 30 V and 80 V models)
	 2260-009 Test Lead (for 250 V/800 V models)
	 USB Cable
	 Power Cord
	 Certificate of Traceable Calibration
Available Accessories
2260B-RMK-EIA	 Rack Mount Kit (EIA racks)
	 2260B-RMK-EIA: Rack mount kit (EIA racks).
Available Services
Model Number*-EW	 3-year factory warranty extended to 1 additional year from date of shipment
Model Number*-5Y-EW	 3-year factory warranty extended to 5 years from date of shipment
C/Model Number*-3Y-STD	 KeithleyCare® 3 Year Standard Calibration Plan
C/Model Number*-3Y-DAT	 KeithleyCare 3 Year Calibration with Data Plan
C/Model Number*-5Y-STD	 KeithleyCare 5 Year Standard Calibration Plan
C/Model Number*-5Y-DAT	 KeithleyCare 5 Year Calibration with Data Plan
* Replace the specific power supply model number in place of model number to generate the appropriate model number for a service item. For
example, for 2260B-30-36, a 1-year extended warranty model number would be 2260B-30-36-1-EW.
WWW.TEK.COM  |  7
DATASHEETSeries 2260B Programmable DC Power Supplies
Find more valuable resources at TEK.COM
Copyright © Tektronix. All rights reserved. Tektronix products are covered by U.S. and foreign patents, issued and pending. Information in this publication supersedes that